506058259 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104973

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JOHN SANCHEZ | 05/07/2020 |
| JUSTIN HARMON | 05/12/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COSTA DEL MAR, INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2361 MASON AVENUE | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 | |
| City: | DAYTONA BEACH | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32117 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29615804 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email:dmorales@malloylaw.comCorrespondent Name:MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.Address Line 1:2800 SW THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:HISTORIC CORAL WAYAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5118.1779.17 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER A. MATOS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter A. Matos/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/13/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignments_1779#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments_1779#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052652 FRAME: 0266

506058259

ASSIGNMENT

| | | · |
|--|---|---|
| (1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) | JOHN SANCHEZ; JUSTIN HARMON In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the |
| | | undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto |
| (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee | (2) | Costa Del Mar, Inc. |
| (3) Insert Address of Assignee | (3) | 2361 Mason Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32117 |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and |
| | | assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention |
| | | |
| (A) T. (T1 CC C) (CT) and an | (4) | known as |
| (4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, | (4) | EYEGLASSES for which the analyzing address (house) executed an application for |
| | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for |
| (C) T | (F) | patent in the United states of America having Serial No.: |
| (5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s) | (5) | 29/615,804, filed August 31, 2017 |
| | | and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, |
| | | title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, |
| | | reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, |
| | | which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past |
| | | and future damages related thereto. |
| | | and future damages related diereto. |
| 1) The undersigned agree(s) to exec reissue applications thereof and also to e necessary or expedient. | cute all papers nece execute separate as | essary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem |
| • | | |
| The undersigned agree(s) to exect this application or continuation, divisional and going forward which such interference | or reissue thereof a | ssary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execclaims or provisions of the International C | oute all papers and convention for Prote | documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. |
| 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfor to the Assignee. | orm all affirmative a | acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent |
| States resulting from said application or | any divisional or co | the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United ontinuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of ve) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they onflict herewith. |
| | | |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jennie S | . Malloy, Reg. No. | 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; |
| Robert Michael Downey, Reg. No. 33,68- | 4; the power to inse | rt on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or |
| desirable in order to comply with the rule | s of the United Stat | es Patent Office for recordation of this document. |
| DI WITT THE CONTROL OF A 11-14 | | the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| | ne undersigned on | me date(s) opposite the difference name(s). |
| Date 5/12/20 | Name | of Inventor (SEAL) |
| Date | | of Inventor (SEAL) |
| | | \ 1111 |
| This assignment should preferably be significantly witnessed by at least two witnesses who s | ned before a United sign here: | States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be |
| WITNESS | | WITNESS |
| By: | | Ву: |
| Print Name: | | Print Name: |
| | | |

PATENT **REEL: 052652 FRAME: 0267**

ASSIGNMENT

| (1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) | JOHN SANCHEZ; JUSTIN HARMON In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| | | undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto |
| (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee | (2) | Costa Del Mar, Inc. |
| (3) Insert Address of Assignee | (3) | 2361 Mason Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32117 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as |
| (4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, | (4) | EYEGLASSES for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America having Serial No.: |
| (5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s) | (5) | 29/615,804, filed August 31, 2017 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto. |
| | | necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem |
| | or reissue thereo | ecessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning of and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence |
| | | nd documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with rotection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. |
| 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfo to the Assignee. | rm all affirmativ | we acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent |
| States resulting from said application or a | ny divisional on nat he has (they | (s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United r continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they n conflict herewith. |
| Robert Michael Downey, Reg. No. 33,684 | ; the power to in | No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or states Patent Office for recordation of this document. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the | ne undersigned o | on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) |
| Date05/07/2020 | Nar | me of Inventor(SEAL) |
| This assignment should preferably be sign witnessed by at least two witnesses who si | | ted States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be |
| WITNESS | | WITNESS |
| Bv. | | Rv. |

PATENT REEL: 052652 FRAME: 0268

Print Name: _____

Print Name: